HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

01-07-2002



101935213

SIR:	12.2101		
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)		
Enrico Boldrini	Farmigea S.p.A. Via Carmignani, 2-56127		
and	Pisa, ITALY		
Pietro Bianchini	Marco Fabrizio Saettone Via Giuseppe Giusti 55049 Viareggio, (LU) ITALY		
	Boris Giannaccini Via Nicola Pisano 116 55049 Viareggio, (LU) ITALY		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No		
3. NATURE OF	CONVEYANCE		
X Assignment Exe Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	cution Date: January 10, 2000		
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 09/463,331 B. Patent No(s): C. Issue Batch No.: D. Issue Date:			
Additional numbers attached? No			
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier, Stevens & Reppert 225 Franklin Street	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.		
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 110	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Arlene J. Powers Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 4 er referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being the date shown below with sufficient postage as first		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _4			
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first			

class mail in an envelope addressed to 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 012415 FRAME: 0393

EET HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF. 2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Farmigea S.p.A. Enrico Boldrini Via Carmignani, 2-56127 Pisa, ITALY and JAN 2 6 2001 Marco Fabrizio Seattone Pietro Bianchini Via Guiseppe Giusti 55049 Viareggio, (LU) ITALY Boris Giannaccini Via Nicola Pisano 116 55049 Viareggio, (LU) ITALY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Assignment Execution Date: January 10, 2000 Security Agreement Merger 09463331 Change of Name Other 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 09/463,331 B. Patent No(s): D. Issue Date: C. Issue Batch No.: Additional numbers attached? No 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT AND PATENTS INVOLVED: SHOULD BE DIRECTED: 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier, Stevens & Reppert If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. 225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 110 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being
deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as firs
class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.
20021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _4

02/01/2001 GTON11

00000267 09463331

of the original document.

Arlene J. Powers
Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

40.00 P

Sarah Kennedy ate: 1/26/01

PATENT

REEL: 012415 FRAME: 0394

09/463331 ₅₃₅₈

mRs 1-21-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 420 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 JAN 2000 PATENTS ONLY

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS		
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 SIR:		
	SE.	
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIĞINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COFT(IES) THE RESOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)	
Enrico Boldrini	Farmigea S.p.A. Via Carmignani, 2-56127	
and	Pisa, ITALY	
Pietro Bianchini	Marco Fabrizio Saettone Via Giuseppe Giusti 55049 Viareggio LUXEMBOURG	
	Boris Giannaccini Via Nicola Pisano 116 55049 Viareggio LUXEMBOURG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		
X Assignment Execution Security Agreement		
	10,2000 09,463331	
Other		
4. APPLICATION NUMBER	(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is: January 10, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):	
C. Issue Batch No.:	D. Issue Date:	
	ers attached? No.	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1	
Arlene J. Powers	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed)	
Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300	If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.	
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension 110	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079	
(017) 720-7100, EALSBION 110	The state of the s	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ariene J. Powers	1 21/00 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature J Date		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below in an		

envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EL383262075US addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012415 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

•	WHEREAS, Enrico BOLDRINI, Italian citizen, AND
	Pietro BIANCHINI, Italian citizen
	·
	ha Ye. invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS_FOR_SQLUBILIZING_PHARMACEUTICALLY ACTIVE INGREDIENTS IN WATER AND IN AQUEOUS VEHICLE.
-	for whichWE_HAVE_MADE application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
	Patent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, FARMIGEA S.p.A. at Via Carmignani, 2 - 56127 PISA (ITALY) AND SAETTONE at Via Giuseppe Giusti 55049 VIAREGGIO (LU) AND Boris GIANNACCINI at Via Nicola Pisa VIAREGGIO (LU) desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
	United States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10
	to _US in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged _WC
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	FARMIGEA S.p.A., Marco Fabrizio SAETTONE AND Boris GIANNACCINI
	*the_entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	as fully set forth and described in the:
Delete inapplic wording	** ' ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
-	held and enjoyed by the said FARMIGEA S.p.A., Marco Fabrizio SAETTONE AND Boris GIANNACCINI
	for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	US had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set Our hand and affix Our seal at
	this 10th day of JANUARY , A.D. 482000
	(Inventor's full Signature) (SEAL)
	Witnesses:
	Amole Kone

• State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 012415 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Enrico BOLDRINI, Italian citizen, AND Pietro BIANCHINI, Italian citizen
	ha.Ve_invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS_FOR_SQLUBILIZING_PHARMACEUTICALLY_ACTIVE_INGREDIENTS_IN_WATER_AND_IN_AQUEOUS_VEHICLE.
-	for whichWE_HAVE_MADE application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
	Patent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, FARMIGEA S.p.A. at Via Carmignani, 2 - 56127 PISA (ITALY) AND o SAETTONE at Via Giuseppe Giusti 55049 VIAREGGIO (LU) AND Boris GIANNACCINI at Via Nicola Pisano 49 VIAREGGIO (LU) desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
	United States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10
	to _US in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged _WC
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	FARMIGEA S.p.A., Marco Fabrizio SAETTONE AND Boris GIANNACCINI
	*tbe_entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	as fully set forth and described in the:
Delete inappi wordi	licable
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
,	held and enjoyed by the said FARMIGEA S.p.A., Marco Fabrizio SAETTONE AND Boris GIANNACCINI
	for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	US had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set hand_ and affix seal_ at
	this 10th day of JANUARY , A.D. 492000
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	(SEAL)
	Witnesses: Amolog Rosse Cille

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012415 FRAME: 0397